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In view of COVID-19 outbreak and lockdown announced, the Important dates at a glance may be as follows:--

IMPORTANT NOTICE No.-41/2020

Dated: 09.05.2020

Rescheduling dates of AIIMS Fellowship Programmes — July 2020 session

SNo

Earlier Schedule

Extended Schedule

1

Status of Application & Rejected application with reason for rejection.
Applicants are required to check status on 12.05.2020 through the
Registration Status of My page after Login.

24.03.2020 (Tuesday)

12.05.2020 (Tuesday)

2 | Last date for submission of required documents for Regularization of | 27.03.2020 (Friday) 16.05.2020 upto 05:00 pm (Saturday)
Rejected Application. No Correspondence will be entertained after
16.05.2020 under any circumstances and candidates are requested NOT TO
CONTACT the Examination Section.

3 | Last date for Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India to | 27.03.2020 (Friday) 16.05.2020 upto 05:00 pm (Saturday)
forward an approval regarding “No Objection” to the Foreign National for
appearing in the Fellowship Programme Entrance Examination for JULY,
2020 session.

4 | Finalization of Centres and allotment of Roll Nos/Admit Card on website. 31.03.2020 (Tuesday) 22.05.2020 (Friday)

5 | Written Test through online(CBT) mode 11.04.2020 (Saturday) 05.06.2020 (Friday)

6 | Expected date of declaration of Result (Stage-I) 17.04.2020 (Friday) 09.06.2020 (Tuesday)

7 | Departmental Assessment 27.04.2020 (Monday) & 28.04.2020 | 18.06.2020(Thursday) & 19.06.2020

(Tuesday) ( Friday)
8 | Final Result 01.05.2020 (Friday) 23.06.2020 (Tuesday)

Please visit the website www.aiimsexams.org as all Important Notices/Corrigendum/Addendum/Updates etc. will only be uploaded on the website.
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